UBX-21046925 - R04
C1 – Public www.u-blox.com
NORA-W2 series
Stand-alone multiradio modules
Data sheet
Abstract
This technical data sheet describes the NORA-W2 series stand-alone multiradio modules.
NORA‑W2 modules come with pre-flashed application software, Wi-Fi (802.11b/g/n). NORA-W2 has

XX Minor product version (not relevant for certification) Default value is 00
Table 20: Part identification code
8.4 Ordering information
Ordering code Product
NORA-W251AWS-00B Wi-Fi IEEE802.11 b/g/n module with antenna pin. Includes AWS IoT ExpressLink software with
secure boot
NORA-W256AWS-00B Wi-Fi IEEE802.11 b/g/n module with internal PCB trace antenna. Includes AWS IoT ExpressLink
software with secure boot
Table 21: Product ordering codes
NORA-W2 series - Data sheet
UBX-21046925 - R04 Appendix  Page 28 of 29
C1 – Public
Appendix
A Glossary
Abbreviation Definition
ADC Analog to Digital Converter
AWS Amazon Web Services
BLE Bluetooth low energy
BPF Band Pass Filter
CAN Controller Area Network
CTS Clear To Send
DAC Digital to Analog Converter
DC Direct Current
D/C Don’t Care
DSR Data Set Ready
ESD Electro Static Discharge
FCC Federal Communications Commission
GATT Generic ATTribute profile
GND Ground
GPIO General Purpose Input/Output
I2C Inter-Integrated Circuit
IC Industry Canada
IEEE Institute of Electrical and Electronics Engineers
IoT Internet of Things
LPO Low Power Oscillator
MCU Micro Controller Unit
MDIO Management Data Input / Output
MII Media-Independent Interface
MIMO Multi-Input Multi-Output
MRD Market Requirement Document
MSD Moisture Sensitive Device
N/A Not Applicable
PCN Product Change Notification
PIFA Planar Inverted IF Antenna
QSPI Quad Serial Peripheral Interface
RMII Reduced Media Independent Interface
RTS Request To Send
RXD Receive Data
SDIO Secure Digital Input Output
SDK Software Development Kit
SPI Serial Peripheral Interface
TBD To Be Defined
TXD Transmit Data
UART Universal Asynchronous Receiver/Transmitter
Table 22: Explanation of the abbreviations and terms used
NORA-W2 series - Data sheet
UBX-21046925 - R04 Related documents  Page 29 of 29
C1 – Public
Related documents
[1] NORA-W2 series system integration manual, UBX-22005177
[2] Packaging information reference, UBX-14001652
[3] NORA-W2 declaration of conformity, TBD
[4] NORA-W2 series product summary, UBX-21044252
[5] NORA-B1 data sheet, UBX-20027119
[6] AWS IoT ExpressLink developer page, https://docs.aws.amazon.com/expresslink
☞ For product change notifications and regular updates of u-blox documentation, register on our
website, www.u-blox.com.
Revision history